HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Original House Bill No. 275 by Representative Jordan

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "(D)(1)," to "(D),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 7, change "(D)(1)," to "(D),"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, delete line 12 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 7 "through sexual contact without the knowing and lawful consent of the
- 8 victim, if at the time of the exposure the infected person knew he was HIV
- 9 positive."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, delete line 15 in its entirety and insert the following:
- "without the knowing and lawful consent of the victim, if at the time of the
- exposure the infected person knew he was HIV positive."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 18, after "the offender" and before "has" insert "knows, at the time of the
- offense that he is HIV positive, and"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, delete lines 1 through 8 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 19 "D. For purposes of this Section, the following words have the
- 20 following meanings:
- 21 (1) "Means or contact" is defined as spitting, biting, stabbing with an
- 22 AIDS contaminated object, or throwing of blood or other bodily substances.
- 23 (2) "Police "police officer" includes a commissioned police officer, sheriff, deputy sheriff, marshal, deputy marshal, correctional officer,
- constable, wildlife enforcement agent, and probation and parole officer.
- 26 "Police officer" shall also include any licensed emergency medical services
- practitioner as defined by R.S. 40:1131 and any firefighter regularly
- employed by a fire department of any municipality, parish, or fire protection
- 29 district of the state or any volunteer firefighter of the state."
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 17, after "gave" and before "consent" delete "advance"
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 19, change "body" to "bodily"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, line 21, after "<u>noninfectious</u>" and before the period "." insert a comma "," and insert "<u>and the accused disclosed his HIV-positive status to the victim</u>" 2
- 3
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, line 22, after "person" and before "took" insert "disclosed his HIV-positive status 5
- to the victim, and"